
All-Time Top 100 List 
Samantha Ortega (Saugus)  17:20    2013 
Kaylin Mahoney (Saugus)  17:34    2008 
Mariah Castillo (Saugus)  17:34    2016 
Lauren Fleshman (Canyon) 17:38    1998 
Karis Frankian (Saugus)  17:42    2011 
Shannon Murakami (Saugus) 17:43    2005 
Kaylee Thompson (Saugus) 17:44    2016 
Katie Dunn (Saugus)  17:46    2007 
Stephanie Bulder (Saugus)  17:46    2010 
Brianna Jauregui (Saugus)  17:48    2008 
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Nina Moore (Glendale College) 17:48    2009 
Danielle Hernando (Saugus) 17:59    2010 
Lizzy Nelson (Glendale College) 18:01    2013 
Amber Murakami (Saugus) 18:03    2008 
Sabrina Janes (Saugus)  18:05    2013 
Jenay Jauregui (Saugus)  18:07    2010 
Lisa Rizzo (Hart)   18:08    1985 
Bianca Tinoco (Golden Valley) 18:09    2012 
Brooke Russell (Hart)  18:12    2003 
Alex Hampton (Saugus)  18:13    2010 
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Heather Scobie (Saugus)  18:14    1985 
Bailey Miller (West Ranch) 18:18    2008 
Ashley Heys (Saugus)  18:18    2015 
Hailey Kirsch (Valencia)  18:18    2016 
Alyssa Selve (Glendale College) 18:19    2011 
Valerie McVicar (Canyon)  18:20    1982 
Chelsey Totten (Golden Valley) 18:21    2012 
Ashley Welker (West Ranch) 18:22    2009 
Annie Randall (Saugus)  18:24    2007 
Lauren Walker (Canyon)  18:27    2003 
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Mackinzie Moncibais (Saugus) 18:28    2013 
Merissa Kado (Saugus)  18:30    2010 
Keri Molt (Saugus)  18:31    2008 
Marisa Magsarili (West Ranch) 18:31    2012 
Heidi Hoslet (Saugus)  18:31    2012 
Abigail Frankian (Saugus)  18:32    2011 
Jordan McCall (Saugus)  18:32    2011 
Maddie Dignadice (Valencia) 18:32    2012 
Grace Zamudio (Glendale College) 18:32    2012 
Jacqueline Cascione (Saugus) 18:33    2016 
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Dominique Dowell (COC)  18:34    2014 
Jessica Ruiz (COC)  18:34    2015 
Sarah Adams (Valencia)  18:36    2010 
Shalyn Mabritto (COC)  18:36    2014 
Taylor Welker (West Ranch) 18:39    2012 
Katie Huntington (Saugus)  18:40    2011 
Jennifer Owen (West Ranch) 18:47    2008 
Jessi Locke (Canyon)   18:48    2003 
Weslie Totten (Golden Valley) 18:50    2012 
Mackenna Park (Saugus)  18:51    2015 
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Emma Bahr (Saugus)  18:52    2015 
Robin Heidt (Canyon)  18:53    1991 
Julie Harris (Canyon)  18:54    1995 
Arianna Michaels (Valencia) 18:55    2011 
Amanda DeJesus (Saugus)  18:57    2013 
Brenda Cohen (Canyon)  18:58    2002 
Macy Moring (Hart)  18:59    1983 
Brenda Stevens (Canyon)  18:59    2000 
Hayley Parkinson (Canyon) 18:59    2008 
Breanna Schweitzer (Saugus) 19:00    1996 
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Michelle Bonja (Saugus)  19:00    2007 
Laura Bloom (Valencia)  19:01    2008 
Jazmin Treadway (Canyon) 19:03    2000 
Lexi Whitman (COC)  19:07    2015 
Olivia Altieri (Saugus)  19:10    2012 
Abby Davis (Saugus)  19:11    2014 
Katie Shirley (Saugus)  19:13    2008 
Leanne Riggin (Canyon)  19:14    2003 
Sydney Suarez (Saugus)  19:14    2015 
Amelia Delgado (Saugus)  19:14    2016 
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Kristen Walker (Valencia)  19:14    2016 
Sophia Hoelzel (West Ranch) 19:15    2015 
Kaelea Barretta (Saugus)  19:16    2016 
Julie Badgett (Saugus)  19:17    1984 
Courtney Granger (Canyon) 19:17    2002 
Nina Sassano (Saugus)  19:17    2012 
Chelsea Johnstone (Saugus) 19:22    2005 
Ashley Stewart (Saugus)  19:29    2007 
Lizeth Flores (COC)   19:29    2015 
Samantha Phillips (West Ranch) 19:30    2008 
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Darby LaPlant (Saugus)  19:30    2013 
Courtney Wilson (Saugus)  19:31    2007 
Alyssa Higdon (Valencia)  19:34    2012 
Wendy Cohen (Canyon)  19:35    2006 
Megan McDaniel (Valencia) 19:35    2008 
Christina Terracciano (Canyon) 19:37    2006 
Shelbi Schauble (West Ranch) 19:37    2015 
Megan Tuinstra (Saugus)  19:38    2013 
Chelsea Wells (COC)  19:40    2015 
Abby Buckhoff (Golden Valley) 19:42    2012 
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Kalyn English (Canyon)  19:49    2002 
Misty Mello (Golden Valley) 19:49    2010 
Lindsey Garcia (Valencia)  19:50    2010 
Toccoa Kahovec (Saugus)  19:52    2006 
Olivia Pear (Valencia)  19:53    2010 
Stephany Estrada (West Ranch) 19:57    2015 
Brookyln Beeler (Valencia) 20:00    2010 
Kendahl Waalk (West Ranch) 20:02    2008 
Marissa Yabko (West Ranch) 20:03    2008 
Lauren Sitler (West Ranch) 20:04    2008 
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All-Time Top 30 Freshman List 
Kaylin Mahoney (Saugus)  17:47    2007 
Bianca Tinoco (Golden Valley) 18:09    2012 
Brooke Russell (Hart)  18:12    2003 
Heather Scobie (Saugus)  18:14    1985 
Shannon Murakami (Saugus) 18:14    2003 
Hailey Kirsch (Valencia)  18:18    2016 
Karis Frankian (Saugus)  18:23    2008 
Mariah Castillo (Saugus)  18:36    2014 
Kaylee Thompson (Valencia) 18:46    2013 
Lisa Rizzo (Hart)   18:47    1982 
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Amber Murakami (Saugus) 18:48    2006 
Ashley Welker (West Ranch) 18:55    2008 
Brenda Cohen (Canyon)  18:58    2002 
Jessi Locke (Canyon)  18:59    2002 
Lauren Fleshman (Canyon) 19:06    1995 
Abby Davis (Saugus)  19:11    2014 
Jacqueline Cascione (Saugus) 19:11    2015 
Katie Shirley (Saugus)  19:13    2008 
Sophia Hoelzel (West Ranch) 19:15    2015 
Kaelea Barretta (Saugus)  19:16    2016 
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Courtney Granger (Canyon) 19:17    2002 
Lauren Walker (Canyon)  19:23    2000 
Alysia Johnson (Canyon)  19:26    2000 
Taylor Welker (West Ranch) 19:27    2010 
Samantha Phillips (West Ranch) 19:30    2008 
Leanne Riggin (Canyon)  19:33    2000 
Alyssa Higdon (Valencia)  19:34    2012 
Megan Tuinstra (Saugus)  19:37    2013 
Shelbi Schauble (West Ranch) 19:37    2015 
Hayley Parkinson (Canyon) 19:39    2006 
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All-Time Top 30 Sophomore List 
Samantha Ortega (Saugus)  17:32    2012 
Kaylin Mahoney (Saugus)  17:34    2008 
Karis Frankian (Saugus)  17:52    2009 
Mariah Castillo (Saugus)  18:17    2015 
Lauren Fleshman (Canyon) 18:18    1996 
Stephanie Bulder (Saugus)  18:18    2008 
Shannon Murakami (Saugus) 18:19    2004 
Heather Scobie (Saugus)  18:22    1986 
Ashley Welker (West Ranch) 18:22    2009 
Amber Murakami (Saugus) 18:24    2007 
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Kaylee Thompson (Valencia) 18:25    2014 
Marisa Magsarili (West Ranch) 18:31    2012 
Abigail Frankian (Saugus)  18:32    2011 
Lisa Rizzo (Hart)   18:33    1983 
Jacqueline Cascione (Saugus) 18:33    2016 
Katie Dunn (Saugus)  18:36    2005 
Danielle Hernando (Saugus) 18:38    2008 
Ashley Heys (Saugus)  18:44    2013 
Jennifer Owen (West Ranch) 18:47    2008 

Jessi Locke (Canyon)  18:48    2003 
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Brianna Jauregui (Saugus)  18:49    2006 
Mackenna Park (Saugus)  18:51    2015 
Alysia Johnson (Canyon)  18:58    2001 
Brenda Stevens (Canyon)  18:59    2000 
Keri Molt (Saugus)  19:10    2006 
Julie Badgett (Saugus)  19:17    1984 
Courtney Granger (Canyon) 19:23    2003 
Amanda Mockenhaupt (Canyon) 19:32    2003 
Maddie Dignadice (Valencia) 19:35    2010 
Christina Terracciano (Canyon) 19:37    2006 
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Alex Hampton (Saugus)  19:37    2008 
 
All-Time Top 30 Junior List 
Samantha Ortega (Saugus)  17:26    2013 
Mariah Castillo (Saugus)  17:34    2016 
Kaylin Mahoney (Saugus)  17:35    2009 
Shannon Murakami (Saugus) 17:43    2005 
Karis Frankian (Saugus)  17:49    2010 
Lauren Fleshman (Canyon) 17:51    1997 
Kaylee Thompson (Saugus) 17:52    2015 
Amber Murakami (Saugus) 18:03    2008 
Sabrina Janes (Saugus)  18:05    2013 
Stephanie Bulder (Saugus)  18:06    2009 
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Jenay Jauregui (Saugus)  18:07    2010 
Brianna Jauregui (Saugus)  18:14    2007 
Bailey Miller (West Ranch) 18:18    2008 
Lisa Rizzo (Hart)   18:24    1984 
Annie Randall (Saugus)  18:24    2007 
Ashley Heys (Saugus)  18:25    2014 
Katie Dunn (Saugus)  18:27    2006 
Danielle Hernando (Saugus) 18:27    2009 
Mackinzie Moncibais (Saugus) 18:28    2013 
Merissa Kado (Saugus)  18:34    2009 
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Abigail Frankian (Saugus)  18:34    2012 
Maddie Dignadice (Valencia) 18:35    2011 
Taylor Welker (West Ranch) 18:39    2012 
Katie Huntington (Saugus)  18:40    2011 
Heidi Hoslet (Saugus)  18:44    2011 
Ashley Welker (West Ranch) 18:52    2010 
Sarah Adams (Valencia)  18:53    2009 
Julie Harris (Canyon)  18:54    1995 
Macy Moring (Hart)  18:59    1983 
Hayley Parkinson (Canyon) 18:59    2008 
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All-Time Top 30 Senior List 
Lauren Fleshman (Canyon) 17:38    1998 
Karis Frankian (Saugus)  17:42    2011 
Kaylin Mahoney (Saugus)  17:44    2010 
Kaylee Thompson (Saugus) 17:44    2016 
Katie Dunn (Saugus)  17:46    2007 



Stephanie Bulder (Saugus)  17:46    2007 
Brianna Jauregui (Saugus)  17:48    2008 
Shannon Murakami (Saugus) 17:52    2006 
Samantha Ortega (Saugus)  17:54    2014 
Danielle Hernando (Saugus) 17:59    2010 
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Lisa Rizzo (Hart)   18:08    1985 
Alex Hampton (Saugus)  18:13    2010 
Ashley Heys (Saugus)  18:18    2014 
Valerie McVicar (Canyon)  18:20    1982 
Chelsey Totten (Golden Valley) 18:21    2012 
Bailey Miller (West Ranch) 18:24    2009 
Bianca Tinoco (Golden Valley) 18:24    2015 
Amber Murakami (Saugus) 18:26    2009 
Jenay Jauregui (Saugus)  18:24    2015 
Lauren Walker (Canyon)  18:26    2009 
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Annie Randall (Saugus)  18:29    2008 
Merissa Kado (Saugus)  18:30    2007 
Nina Moore (Saugus)  18:31    2007 
Keri Molt (Saugus)  18:31    2008 
Heidi Hoslet (Saugus)  18:31    2012 
Jordan McCall (Saugus)  18:32    2011 
Maddie Dignadice (Valencia) 18:32    2012 
Sarah Adams (Valencia)  18:36    2010 
Mackinzie Moncibais (Saugus) 18:45    2014 
Weslie Totten (Golden Valley) 18:50    2012 
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All-Time Top 30 Team Times 
Saugus High School  89:25    2010 
Saugus High School  90:06    2008 
Saugus High School  90:26    2009 
Saugus High School  90:49    2007 
Saugus High School  91:27    2008 
Saugus High School  91:44    2013 
Saugus High School  91:52    2011 
Saugus High School  92:12    2015 
Saugus High School  92:22    2016 
Saugus High School  92:35    2007 
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Saugus High School  92:41    2012 
Saugus High School  93:06    2006 
Saugus High School  94:31    2008 
College of the Canyons  94:44    2014 
Canyon High School  95:21    2003 
Saugus High School  95:34    2005 
West Ranch High School  96:11    2009 
College of the Canyons  96:12    2015 
Canyon High School  96:25    2000 
Canyon High School  96:38    2002 
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Canyon High School  96:54    2002 
Valencia High School  97:08    2001 
Canyon High School  97:44    1995 
Canyon High School  97:53    2003 

College of the Canyons  98:26    2013 
West Ranch High School  99:45    2015 


